ASX ANNOUNCEMENT ASX: NWE

18 September 2018



ABN: 65 078 301 505 Level 2, 30 Richardson Street West Perth WA 6005 PO Box 1264 West Perth WA 6872 Tel: +61 8 9227 3240 Fax: +61 8 9227 3211 www.norwestenergy.com.au

## **Corporate Update**

- Appointment of KPMG Corporate Finance to provide corporate advisory services
- Company Secretary appointment

Norwest Energy NL (ASX:NWE) (**Norwest** or the **Company**) provides the following update regarding its activities.

## **Appointment of Corporate Advisor**

The Company advises it has appointed KPMG Corporate Finance (**KPMG**) as its corporate adviser on standard commercial terms to assist the Board identify and implement initiatives to maximise the value of the Company's asset portfolio for the benefit of all shareholders.

KPMG is a global advisory firm with significant experience in fundraising, joint venture and M&A transactions. The Board is keen to leverage KPMG's platform and experience together with its strategic relationship with 3C Group to maximise the potential of the Company's asset portfolio, and improve the Company's appeal to investors as the premier investment vehicle for exposure to assets within the Perth Basin.

## **Company Secretary Appointment**

The Company advises it has appointed Mr Bennett Greenhalgh as Corporate Counsel and Company Secretary, replacing Jo-Ann Long who will continue as Chief Financial Officer.

Mr Greenhalgh is a corporate lawyer with experience advising ASX-listed companies on a range of legal and corporate governance matters.

The Board wishes to thank Ms Long for her support as Company Secretary and looks forward to working with the new team in the future.